The Owner shall correct all major or critical structural or electrical deficiencies identified in the Report in 
accordance with the certified special threshold inspector' s or engineer' s recommended timeframe. 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, all such repairs shall be completed within a maximum of three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days from the date the Building Official accepts a complete Phase Two Report satisfying the 
requirements of this section. Once the repairs or modifications have been completed, the certified special 
threshold inspector or engineer shall reinspect the areas noted on the original report and shall provide the owner